[ ]

In accotdance with
Rule 18.7 of the I_l Q03
Insotvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016 and

sectoms 20 100a0na NOtice of progress report in voluntary

192 of the Insolvency ' H
A 1986, winding up

&

Companies House

SATURDAY

*AZHWWO3K*
AQ8

03/11/2018 #1583
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

Company number ’F FEI—G_EEE‘TI?

- Filling in this form
Please complete In typescript or In

Company name in full | New Street Analytics Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forenamefs} Robert

Surname Welby

Liguidator’s address

Building namelnumber' 9 Ensign House

Street | Admirals Way

Post town | Marsh wall

County/Region l London

Postcode [E ’Trll— |—_ Wl? ‘E ’_

Country

n Liquidator’s name o

Full forename(s) @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surmmame another liquidator.

E Liquidator's address @

Building name/number | € Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | another hquidator.

Post town |

County/Region |

Postcode (i rrrr

Country |

04/17 Versian 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

E Period of progress report

From date ’TF I’ni_’mof I?I?ITF
To date |T1'|'d; ﬁ—,n(")_ I?WWWSA

Progress report

The progress report is attached

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sanawe Z/

Signature date ,FE Hrﬁ— PZ‘WPT’?

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q03

Natice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Fh‘act e Rabert Weiby

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Fmpanyname SFP

= 9 Ensign House

Admirals Way

T E ]

Frtown - Marsh Wall

Coynty/Regian LO nd on

= [elifal Telx[al

Country

>

Tel

R

w020 7538 2222
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

B You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




New Street Analytics Limited (In Liquidation)

Progress Report to Members

Robert Welby

SFP Restructuring Limited
8 Ensign House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
London
E14 8XQ

Tel:  +44 (207) 5382222
Fax:  +44 (207) 5383322

Strictly Private and Confidential

This report has been written and presented for the sole purpose of complying with the relevant provisions of the
Insolvency Act 1986. 1t may not be disclosed, disseminated or copied without my prier written permission, other than to
those entitlied under statute or otherwise as ordered by the Court, and no liability will be accepted to any other person or

party who acts or refrains from acting on its contents.



New Street Analytics Limited (in Liquidation)
Progress Report to Members

Contents

1. Introduction

2. Progress of the Liquidation

3. The Liquidator's Remuneration and Expenses
4, Dividends and Distributions

5. Conclusion

Appendices
I Statutory Information and Definitions
Il. Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Hl. Expenses Information Sheet



New Street Analytics Limited {in Liquidation)
Progress Report to Members

1. Introduction

1.1 This report is prepared pursuant to Section 92A of the Act in relation to the Company. It details the
progress of the administration of the Company's estate in the Review Period, i.e. the twelve month
period since the Company was placed into Liquidation. Statutory information regarding the
Liquidation and definitions used in this report are provided in Appendix .

1.2 The Company's members resolved on 17 October 2017 to place the Company into Liguidation and
appointed Robert Welby as Liquidator.

2.  Progress of the Liquidation

2.1 Attached at Appendix Il is the Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts and Payments for the Review
Period. The contents are in the main self explanatory. The remaining funds are held in an interest-
bearing account.

Cash at Bank

2.2 The Company's bank account was closed and the closing balance of £125,754.83 was transferred
to the Liguidation account.

Director's Loan Account

2.3 According to the Company's accounts, the sum of £34,418.00 was owed at the commencement of
the Liquidation in relation to an overdrawn Director's Loan Account. £34,418.00 of the
shareholders’ distribution, as set out in Section 4, was retained in order to settle this debt in full.

Statutory and General Administration

2.4 During the Review Period, the Liquidator has complied with his statutory and regulatory duties,
including the following:

241 checking all statutory documentation completed by the director and arranging for
statutory filing at Companies House and advertising in the Gazette;

24.2 maintaining case files, which must include records to show and explain the
administration of this liquidation and any decisions made by the Liquidator that
materially affect the administration;

24.3  conducting periodic case and bond reviews to ensure that the liquidation is progressing
efficiently, effectively and in line with the statutory requirements; and

2.4.4 maintaining and updating the estate cash book and bank account, including regular
bank reconcitiations and processing receipts and payments.

3. The Liguidator's Remuneration and Expenses
3.1 Atthe meeting of members held on 17 October 2017, it was resolved that the fee for assisting with
the placing of the Company into Liquidation and for attending to matters relating to, and arising in,
the Liguidation be agreed at £3,000, plus VAT and disbursements. This fee has been paid in full
and the VAT has been reclaimed from HMRC.

3.2 The meeting of members also resolved that the Liquidator be authorised to draw his firm's
disbursements as categorised in SIP9 as Category 2. Appendix Il provides information on the

3



New Street Analytics Limited (in Liguidation)
Progress Report to Members

bases on which these disbursements are calculated. The Liquidator is entitied under statute to
discharge his Category 1 expenses from the estate.

3.3 Members will note that details of expenses paid during the Review Period are provided in the
Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts and Payments attached at Appendix II. The Liquidator has
incurred no other expenses in the Review Period.

4. Dividends and Distributions

Creditors

4.1 A notice to creditors to submit claims was published in the Gazette. In addition, several letters
were sent to HMRC seeking confirmation that no tax liabilities remained.

4.2 No creditors' claims have been received.
Shareholders

4.3 The following distribution was made to the shareholder:

Date of £ per share Total amount
distribution distributed distributed
26 October 2017 1,169.00.00 £116,900.00

4.4 included above is the sum of £34,418.00, which was not paid to shareholders, but instead was
retained to settle the same amount owing in respect of the Director’'s Loan Account.

5. Conclusion
5.1 At present the only issues remaining to be done are:

5.1.1  pursuit of clearance from HMRC;

5.1.2  distribution to members of any residual funds after providing for costs to close the
Liquidation;

5.4.3  circulation of the proposed final account; and

5.1.4  submission of the necessary documents to bring the Liquidation to a close.

5.2 The Liguidator will issue a further progress report shortly after the next anniversary of the
appointment or a proposed final account when he is in a position to conclude the winding up, if that
is sooner.

5.3 Should you have any queries regarding this report, please contact the Administrator dealing with
this matter, Laura Kenna, by email at enquiries@sfpgroup.com.

Dated this 2 November 2018

Robert Welby
Liquidator



New Street Analytics Limited (In Liquidation)

Progress Report te Members

APPENDIX |

s  Statutory Information and Definitions



STATUTORY INFORMATION AND DEFINITIONS

New Street Analytics Limited (In Liquidation)

Company Number: 08686216

Registered Office: 9 Ensign House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
Docklands
London
E14 9XQ

Date of Appointment: 17 October 2017

Liquidator: Robert Welby
SFP Restructuring Limited
9 Ensign House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
London
E14 9XQ

Members’ Rights to Further Information and Challenge:

Rule 18.9 of the Insolvency {England & Wales) Rules 2016: Within 21 days of receipt of a progress report,
amember may request the Liquidator to provide further information about the remuneration and expenses
set out in the report. A request must be in writing and may be made by members with at least 5% of the
total voting rights of all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the Company or by
any member with the permission of the court.

Rule 18.34 of the Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016: Members with at least 10% of the total voting
rights of all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the Company, or any member
with the permission of the Court, may apply to the Court on the grounds that the remuneration or other
expenses are excessive. Any such application must be made no later than 8 weeks after receipt of the
relevant report.

Definitions used in this report:

The Company New Street Analytics Limited
The Liquidator Robert Welby

The Act The Insolvency Act 1986

HMRC HM Revenue & Customs

SIP Statement of Insolvency Practice

Dos Declaration of Solvency



New Street Analytics Limited (In Liquidation)

Progress Report to Members

APPENDIX Il

+ Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts and Payments



New Street Analytics Limited
{In Liquidation)

Liquidator's Summary of Receipts and Payments

RECEIPTS
Directors Loan Account

Cash at bank
Bank interest received

PAYMENTS
Office holder's remuneration

Office holder's disbursements (Category 2)
Ordinary shareholders

Balance at bank {interest-bearing account)

To 16 October 2018

Declaration of
Solvency

(£)

34,418.00
125,804.00

160,222.00

Total
received /
paid (£)

34,418.00
125,754.83
65.67

160,238.50

3,000.00
556.30
116,900.00

120.456.30

39,782.20




New Street Analytics Limited (In Liquidation)

Progress Report to Members

APPENDIX IlI

s Expenses Information Sheet



08°ese

098 SWIB S10)IPaJ0 J0) JUSWISSILOAPY
09'%8 10jepinbi jo Jusunuiodde Jo uolieoloN 51500 Buisuerpy Aloimels
09'v8 uonepinbry Jo UONBOUNON

3

“UIOMS Usa( peY AJUSAOS JO UORBIEIDAQ 81} 80U paulBadse
SEM JS0D JOBXS aU) 1aasmoy ‘ualujliodde s Jojepinbi sy oy Jod wnisid puoq siy) Jo 1503 a4 0) apinB e yim papiaoid a1om sJBquIB 0ALO2 JND Japun wniwaid puog oyoads
sjasse Jo [aAg] ay} uodn Buipuadep pajess s wniweld puog sy) "ssaaoid uonepinbi] sy Buunp Auedwos ay) jo slasse ay) 1o9)oud o) pannbal s| puog v

‘udn ou yym pue 1500 je pabieyd asam asay) 'Jqnop Jo aouepioAe ay) Jo4 “juawnuiodde s ojepinbi syl uodn ABjeIpaLUWI 81BISS BU) 0} padIoAL alam Aay) ‘uoiepinbr ay) Jo ssaiboud juspye
BIBJ|I0B) 0) JBPIO Ul JOASMOH "SWS) piepue)s sJanddns [ewsixe sy o) Buipiodoe sjualussingsip | Auofieles se pied ag pinom ‘AjLeulpio “pue SSBY Y] L0 paIndul Useq anBY mo|aq palsl sasuadxe ay)

laquiaw euonippe Jad 3

SI9GUIALL JaMa} JO § UM SaIuedwos 1of 0} 3

abejsod pue Buiidasoioyd 'Asuoneig

a)w Jad doy

{Alessoal alaym) abeajy

yoJeas [enpialpul Jad 61 S3SEqR]Ep D1UCL0DI3 [BUISIXS BIA Saydieas Buuspune| ABuow-ijuy

*31GISS0d FIaUM PALLIBIO) USDG SBY UDIUM ‘[ YA JO ansnpxa ale saond |ty Aued juspuadapur ue o} uswded e 0} jou Jnq uoysanb ul Jusunuicdde au) 0] a|qela)al ARoSAp aie JBY) SIS00 aJR asal |

"SJUBWASNGSIP
Ino jo ped wioy Jou pip pue Alleuosiad SioeNp Al Ag SWOG 150D € UBSG SABY pinom siy) Jaremay ‘ejgeoidde Ajensn sy Joyolos
ay) Ag abeyd v Jojinijos B 40 aauaseld aly ul paubis aq o) paainbal ssem uchepinbl oy Auedwos oy aoeld 0) SIUSWINDOP JO JagquINU Y

$158q 9580 £Q 9580 2 U0 Sajonb yjm noA paplacid aAey |im am ‘paanbal uaaq aaey sjuabe 1o SIoNoNos PINoUS
$09) sjuabe pue sioo1j0g

'si1seq 9se0 Aq 95.D B U0 salenb yym noA papiacid
9ABL [im aMm ‘paisnbal 8q SOUBINSUI [EUCHIDPE PINOYS  "JaA0D
Jayuny Aue 1no aye} o) Juswauinbal ayy yusaasd M UM pajou
aweu sJoiepinbiy ay) yum ssaocud uogepinbi] ayy JnoyBnouy)
pauigjuRW 3q pinoys Aojod SoUBINSUI JuaLINd ay) 'siqissod i

aoueInsu|

"S1e)SS AU 0) 1500 18 pabieyo usag arey Yoym 'ses) AlsiBisy pue pue sabiieyo J1sunoa se Yyons ‘sasuadxa 1aIp JoUjo PNl oAy OSie ABW A4 0000013 Jaro
Jagsued Jad 213 sebieya yueq ey ‘eidwexs Jad "saped puy) Aq Jes aie pUE @582 By} JO SPesU PUE SEOUBJSWNOND By} Uo Juapuadap aie $}S00 asay) jo wnuenb ayl widn ou yum ‘{aiqeaidde assym 1A
snid} 1502 12 91810 au) 0} pabiieyd Usaq sAeY *asED AU JO uonRISIIWPe a4t 0} Bulejal se paysusp Aeauoads 9q UBD Uoium ‘(g aonorld ADUBAIOSUL JO USRS AQ pauyap Se) sjuswasingsiq | AoBalen

d4S




